TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nettlewoods, Inc.		01/18/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jones Investment Co. Inc.	
Street Address:	200 West 9th Street Plaza	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810991	GLO GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)291-7583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 642-3867

Email: kb@jny.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Blaukopf

Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway

Address Line 2: 39th Floor Legal Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Blaukopf
Signature:	/katherine blaukopf/
Date:	02/16/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0543

Total Attachments: 3 source=Page 1#page1.tif source=Sig 1.jpg#page1.tif source=Sig 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (United States of America)

This assignment from Nettlewoods, Inc., a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 4060 Ridgeway Drive, Unit 16, Mississauga, Ontario, L5L 5X9, Canada ("Assignor"), to Jones Investment Co. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 200 West Ninth Street Plaza, Suite 700, Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America, 19801 ("Assignee"), is entered into and effective as of the date first written below.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Registration No. 2,810,991 for the trademark GLO GIRL for "personal care products, namely, shower gel, body cleansers, bath foam, body scrub, skin glitter gel, shampoo and conditioner for hair, massage lotion, non-medicated foot lotion, lip gloss, lip shine, scented body spray, perfume, nail polish; cosmetics, namely eye liner, eye shadow, lipstick, blush, mascara, and face powder," including the goodwill corresponding thereto and all common law rights therein (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor now wishes to assign to Assignee, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, together with the right to recover for any past, present and future infringements and violations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, effective January 18, 2005, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, together with the right to recover for any past, present and future infringements and violations thereof.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns shall undertake all reasonable and lawful acts, including the execution of documents and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for maintaining, renewing or enforcing the Mark.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has authority to enter into this Assignment and has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0545 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, through a duly

authorized representative, on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated: January 18, 2005 **NETTLEWOODS INC.** By: PRESTUAN Name: PRESIDENT Title: By: Notary Public Dated: January 18, 2005 JONES INVESTMENT CO. INC. By: Name: Title: By: **Notary Public**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, through a duly authorized representative, on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated: January 18, 2005

NETTLEWOODS INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

Notary Public

Dated: January 18, 2005

JONES INVESTMENT CO. INC.

Nome

Name: RC

ROBIN MANDELL

Title:

ASSISTANT TREASURER

Notary Public

SABRINA ROBINSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires Jan. 9, 2006



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 02/16/2005